Net Sales (As defined in the Q3 10Q) 298.6$   324.4$   96.5$   104.6$

  Removal  of Frozen Meals  related Net Sa les -$   (46.8)$   -$   (15.8)$
  Licens ing Income Adjustment -   3.0   -   1.0
  Net Frozen Meals Licensing Adjustment -   (43.8)   -   (14.8)

Atkins' Pro forma Adjusted Net Sales 298.6$   280.6$   96.5$   89.8$

Adjusted EBITDA (As defined in the Q3 10Q) 55.1$   47.7$   14.8$   12.1$

  Removal  of Frozen Meals  related EBITDA -$   (3.3)$   -$   (0.8)$
  Licens ing Income Adjustment -   3.0   -   1.0
  Net Frozen Meals Licensing Adjustment -   (0.3)   -   0.2

Atkins' Pro forma Adjusted EBITDA 55.1$   47.4$   14.8$   12.3$

39-Weeks Ended 13-Weeks Ended

21

Q1 2016 Consolidated Pro Forma Financials

* Totals may not add down or across due to rounding 22

Reported Frozen
November Non-GAAP Adjus ted Licens e Atkins '
28, 2015 Adjus tments (1) Non-GAAP Adjus tments (2) Pro Forma

Net Sales 99.7 99.7 (13.1) 86.6

Cos t of Goods  S old 53.6 53.6 (10.5) 43.1
%  o f Ne t S a le s 53.8% NM 53.8% NM 49.8%

Gros s  Profit 46.0 – 46.0 (2.6) 43.4
%  Marg in 46.2% NM 46.2% NM 50.2%

Dis tribution 4.2 – 4.2 (0.7) 3.5
S elling 4.1 – 4.1 (0.7) 3.5
Marketing 8.5 – 8.5 (0.2) 8.3

Dis tribution, S e lling  a nd Ma rketing  E xpens e 16.9 – 16.9 (1.6) 15.3
%  o f Ne t S a le s 16.9% NM 16.9% NM 17.6%

Genera l a nd Adm inis tra tive E xpens es 10.0 (0.9) 9.1 (0.6) 8.5
%  o f Ne t S a le s 10.0% NM 9.1% NM 9.8%

Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.8 – 2.8 – 2.8
%  o f Ne t S a le s 2.8% NM 2.8% NM 3.2%

Other E xpens es – – – – –
Income From Operations $16.4 $0.9 $17.3 ($0.4) $17.0

%  Marg in 16.5% NM 17.4% NM 19.6%

Cha ng e in Wa rra nt Lia bilities – – – – –
Interes t E xpens e / (Incom e) 6.9 – 6.9 – 6.9
Fore ig n Currency Los s (0.1) 0.1 – – –
Other E xpens e / (Incom e) (0.0) – (0.0) – (0.0)
Incom e Before Incom e Ta xes 9.6 0.8 10.4 (0.4) 10.1

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 3.9 0.3 4.2 (0.1) 4.1
Net Income 5.7 0.5 6.2 (0.2) 6.0

Net Incom e 5.7 0.5 6.2 (0.2) 6.0

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 3.9 0.3 4.2 (0.1) 4.1
Interes t E xpens e 6.9 – 6.9 – 6.9
Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.8 – 2.8 – 2.8
EBITDA 19.3 0.8 20.1 (0.4) 19.8

(1) Non-GAAP  a djus tm ents  include : s tock ba s ed com pens a tion, m a na g em ent fees , res tructuring  cha rg es , tra ns a ction / IP O rea dines s  expens es ,
reca ll rece iva ble  res erve , excha ng e im pa ct of fore ig n currency tra ns a ctions , one-tim e leg a l cos ts  a nd m inor im pa cts  of cha nnel inventory returns .

(2) Frozen licens e a djus tm ent pro form a s  for the full e ffect of the licens e a g reem ent executed with Be llis io Foods  on S eptem ber 1, 2016.

Q2 2016 Consolidated Pro Forma Financials

* Totals may not add down or across due to rounding 23

Reported Frozen
February Non-GAAP Adjus ted Licens e Atkins '
27, 2016 Adjus tments (1) Non-GAAP Adjus tments (2) Pro Forma

Net Sales 120.1 120.1 (15.9) 104.2

Cos t of Goods  S old 72.8 72.8 (13.5) 59.3
%  o f Ne t S a le s 60.7% NM 60.7% NM 57.0%

Gros s  Profit 47.3 – 47.3 (2.4) 44.9
%  Marg in 39.3% NM 39.3% NM 43.0%

Dis tribution 4.8 – 4.8 (0.8) 4.0
S elling 5.2 – 5.2 (0.5) 4.7
Marketing 11.0 – 11.0 (0.3) 10.7

Dis tribution, S e lling  a nd Ma rketing  E xpens e 21.0 – 21.0 (1.6) 19.4
%  o f Ne t S a le s 17.5% NM 17.5% NM 18.6%

Genera l a nd Adm inis tra tive E xpens es 11.9 (1.1) 10.8 (0.7) 10.1
%  o f Ne t S a le s 9.9% NM 9.0% NM 9.7%

Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.5 – 2.5 – 2.5
%  o f Ne t S a le s 2.1% NM 2.1% NM 2.4%

Other E xpens es 0.4 (0.4) – – –
Income From Operations $11.4 $1.5 $12.9 ($0.1) $12.8

%  Marg in 9.5% NM 10.8% NM 12.3%

Cha ng e in Wa rra nt Lia bilities – – – – –
Interes t E xpens e / (Incom e) 6.8 – 6.8 – 6.8
Fore ig n Currency Los s 0.5 (0.5) – – –
Other E xpens e / (Incom e) (0.1) – (0.1) – (0.1)
Incom e Before Incom e Ta xes 4.2 2.0 6.2 (0.1) 6.1

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 1.8 0.8 2.7 (0.0) 2.6
Net Income 2.4 1.1 3.5 (0.1) 3.4

Net Incom e 2.4 1.1 3.5 (0.1) 3.4

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 1.8 0.8 2.7 (0.0) 2.6
Interes t E xpens e 6.8 – 6.8 – 6.8
Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.5 – 2.5 – 2.5
EBITDA 13.5 2.0 15.5 (0.1) 15.4

(1) Non-GAAP  a djus tm ents  include : s tock ba s ed com pens a tion, m a na g em ent fees , res tructuring  cha rg es , tra ns a ction / IP O rea dines s  expens es ,

[…]

Cha ng e in Wa rra nt Lia bilities – – – – –
Interes t E xpens e / (Incom e) 6.5 – 6.5 – 6.5
Fore ig n Currency Los s (0.4) 0.4 – – –
Other E xpens e / (Incom e) 0.0 – 0.0 – 0.0
Incom e Before Incom e Ta xes 1.8 1.3 3.1 0.2 3.3

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 1.0 0.7 1.7 0.1 1.8
Net Income 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.1 1.6

Net Incom e 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.1 1.6

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 1.0 0.7 1.7 0.1 1.8
Interes t E xpens e 6.5 – 6.5 – 6.5
Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.5 – 2.5 – 2.5
EBITDA 10.8 1.3 12.1 0.2 12.3

(1) Non-GAAP  a djus tm ents  include : s tock ba s ed com pens a tion, m a na g em ent fees , res tructuring  cha rg es , tra ns a ction / IP O rea dines s  expens es ,
reca ll rece iva ble  res erve , excha ng e im pa ct of fore ig n currency tra ns a ctions , one-tim e leg a l cos ts  a nd m inor im pa cts  of cha nnel inventory returns .

(2) Frozen licens e a djus tm ent pro form a s  for the full e ffect of the licens e a g reem ent executed with Be llis io Foods  on S eptem ber 1, 2016.

YTD May 2016 Consolidated Pro Forma Financials

* Totals may not add down or across due to rounding 25

Reported Frozen
May Non-GAAP Adjus ted Licens e Atkins '

28, 2016 Adjus tments (1) Non-GAAP Adjus tments (2) Pro Forma

Net Sales 324.4 324.4 (43.8) 280.6

Cos t of Goods  S old 188.7 188.7 (36.5) 152.1
%  o f Ne t S a le s 0.6 NM 58.2% NM 54.2%

Gros s  Profit 135.7 – 135.7 (7.3) 128.5
%  Marg in 0.4 NM 41.8% NM 45.8%

Dis tribution 13.7 – 13.7 (2.2) 11.5
S elling 14.8 – 14.8 (1.9) 12.9
Marketing 29.0 – 29.0 (0.9) 28.1

Dis tribution, S e lling  a nd Ma rketing  E xpens e 57.4 – 57.4 (5.0) 52.5
%  o f Ne t S a le s 0.2 NM 17.7% NM 18.7%

Genera l a nd Adm inis tra tive E xpens es 34.1 (3.4) 30.7 (2.0) 28.7
%  o f Ne t S a le s 0.1 NM 9.5% NM 10.2%

Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 7.7 – 7.7 – 7.7
%  o f Ne t S a le s 0.0 NM 2.4% NM 2.7%

Other E xpens es 0.7 (0.7) – – –
Income From Operations 35.8 $4.0 $39.9 ($0.3) $39.6

%  Marg in 0.1 NM 12.3% NM 14.1%

Cha ng e in Wa rra nt Lia bilities – – – – –
Interes t E xpens e / (Incom e) 20.3 – 20.3 – 20.3
Fore ig n Currency Los s 0.0 (0.0) – – –
Other E xpens e / (Incom e) (0.1) – (0.1) – (0.1)
Incom e Before Incom e Ta xes 15.6 4.1 19.7 (0.3) 19.4

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 6.7 1.8 8.5 (0.1) 8.4
Net Income 8.9 2.3 11.2 (0.2) 11.0

Net Incom e 8.9 2.3 11.2 (0.2) 11.0

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 6.7 1.8 8.5 (0.1) 8.4
Interes t E xpens e 20.3 – 20.3 – 20.3
Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 7.7 – 7.7 – 7.7
EBITDA 43.6 4.1 47.7 (0.3) 47.4

(1) Non-GAAP  a djus tm ents  include : s tock ba s ed com pens a tion, m a na g em ent fees , res tructuring  cha rg es , tra ns a ction / IP O rea dines s  expens es ,
reca ll rece iva ble  res erve , excha ng e im pa ctof fore ig n currency tra ns a ctions , one-tim e leg a l cos ts  a nd m inor im pa cts  of cha nnel inventory returns .

(2) Frozen licens e a djus tm ent pro form a s  for the full e ffect of the licens e a g reem ent executed with Be llis io Foods  on S eptem ber 1, 2016.

Q4 2016 Consolidated Pro Forma Financials

* Totals may not add down or across due to rounding 26

Reported Frozen
Aug Non-GAAP Adjus ted Licens e Atkins '

27, 2016 Adjus tments (1) Non-GAAP Adjus tments (2) Pro Forma

Net Sales 103.5 1.9 105.4 (15.0) 90.4

Cos t of Goods  S old 59.8 – 59.8 (12.4) 47.4
%  o f Ne t S a le s 57.8% NM 56.7% NM 52.4%

Gros s  Profit 43.7 1.9 45.6 (2.6) 43.0
%  Marg in 42.2% NM 43.3% NM 47.6%

Dis tribution 4.8 – 4.8 (0.8) 4.0
S elling 3.7 – 3.7 (0.5) 3.2
Marketing 8.8 – 8.8 (0.6) 8.2

Dis tribution, S e lling  a nd Ma rketing  E xpens e 17.3 – 17.3 (2.0) 15.3
%  o f Ne t S a le s 16.7% NM 16.4% NM 17.0%

Genera l a nd Adm inis tra tive E xpens es 12.9 (1.1) 11.8 (0.9) 10.9
%  o f Ne t S a le s 12.4% NM 11.2% NM 12.0%

Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.5 – 2.5 – 2.5
%  o f Ne t S a le s 2.4% NM 2.3% NM 2.7%

Other E xpens es 0.9 (0.9) – –
Income From Operations $10.1 $3.9 $14.0 $0.3 $14.3

%  Marg in 9.8% NM 13.3% NM 15.9%

Cha ng e in Wa rra nt Lia bilities 0.7 (0.7) – – –
Interes t E xpens e / (Incom e) 6.9 – 6.9 – 6.9
Fore ig n Currency Los s 0.6 (0.6) – – –
Other E xpens e / (Incom e) 0.0 – 0.0 – 0.0
Incom e Before Incom e Ta xes 1.9 5.2 7.1 0.3 7.4

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 0.8 2.2 2.9 0.1 3.1
Net Income 1.1 3.0 4.1 0.2 4.3

Net Incom e 1.1 3.0 4.1 0.2 4.3

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 0.8 2.2 2.9 0.1 3.1
Interes t E xpens e 6.9 – 6.9 – 6.9
Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.5 – 2.5 – 2.5
EBITDA 11.3 5.2 16.5 0.3 16.8

(1) Non-GAAP  a djus tm ents  include : s tock ba s ed com pens a tion, m a na g em ent fees , res tructuring  cha rg es , tra ns a ction / IP O rea dines s  expens es ,

[…]

Other E xpens e / (Incom e) (0.1) – (0.1) – (0.1)
Incom e Before Incom e Ta xes 6.1 (0.2) 5.9 – 5.9

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 1.8 (0.1) 1.7 – 1.7
Net Income 4.3 (0.1) 4.2 – 4.2

Net Incom e 4.3 (0.1) 4.2 – 4.2

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 1.8 (0.1) 1.7 – 1.7
Interes t E xpens e 6.4 – 6.4 – 6.4
Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 2.5 – 2.5 – 2.5
EBITDA 15.0 (0.2) 14.8 – 14.8

(1) Non-GAAP  a djus tm ents  include : s tock ba s ed com pens a tion, m a na g em ent fees , res tructuring  cha rg es , tra ns a ction / IP O rea dines s  expens es ,
reca ll rece iva ble  res erve , excha ng e im pa ct of fore ig n currency tra ns a ctions , one-tim e leg a l cos ts  a nd m inor im pa cts  of cha nnel inventory returns .

(2) Frozen licens e a djus tm ent pro form a s  for the full e ffect of the licens e a g reem ent executed with Be llis io Foods  on S eptem ber 1, 2016.

YTD May 2017 Consolidated Pro Forma Financials

* Totals may not add down or across due to rounding 30

Reported Frozen
May Non-GAAP Adjus ted Licens e Atkins '

26, 2017 Adjus tments (1) Non-GAAP Adjus tments (2) Pro Forma

Net Sales 298.6 298.6 298.6

Cos t of Goods  S old 159.8 159.8 159.8
%  o f Ne t S a le s 53.5% NM 53.5% NM 53.5%

Gros s  Profit 138.9 – 138.9 – 138.9
%  Marg in 46.5% NM 46.5% NM 46.5%

Dis tribution 13.4 – 13.4 – 13.4
S elling 12.6 – 12.6 – 12.6
Marketing 29.0 (0.8) 28.2 – 28.2

Dis tribution, S e lling  a nd Ma rketing  E xpens e 55.0 (0.8) 54.2 54.2
%  o f Ne t S a le s 18.4% NM 18.2% NM 18.2%

Genera l a nd Adm inis tra tive E xpens es 34.0 (4.2) 29.8 29.8
%  o f Ne t S a le s 11.4% NM 10.0% NM 10.0%

Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 7.4 – 7.4 – 7.4
%  o f Ne t S a le s 2.5% NM 2.5% NM 2.5%

Other E xpens es 0.1 (0.1) – –
Income From Operations $42.4 $5.0 $47.4 – $47.4

%  Marg in 14.2% NM 15.9% NM 15.9%

Cha ng e in Wa rra nt Lia bilities (0.7) 0.7 – – –
Interes t E xpens e / (Incom e) 20.1 – 20.1 – 20.1
Fore ig n Currency Los s (0.0) 0.0 – – –
Other E xpens e / (Incom e) (0.3) – (0.3) – (0.3)
Incom e Before Incom e Ta xes 23.3 4.3 27.6 – 27.6

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 8.7 1.6 10.3 – 10.3
Net Income 14.6 2.7 17.3 – 17.3

Net Incom e 14.6 2.7 17.3 – 17.3

Incom e Ta x E xpens e 8.7 1.6 10.3 – 10.3
Interes t E xpens e 20.1 – 20.1 – 20.1
Deprecia tion a nd Am ortiza tion 7.4 – 7.4 – 7.4
EBITDA 50.8 4.3 55.1 – 55.1

(1) Non-GAAP  a djus tm ents  include : s tock ba s ed com pens a tion, m a na g em ent fees , res tructuring  cha rg es , tra ns a ction / IP O rea dines s  expens es ,
reca ll rece iva ble  res erve , excha ng e im pa ct of fore ig n currency tra ns a ctions , one-tim e leg a l cos ts  a nd m inor im pa cts  of cha nnel inventory returns .

(2) Frozen licens e a djus tm ent pro form a s  for the full e ffect of the licens e a g reem ent executed with Be llis io Foods  on S eptem ber 1, 2016.

	Q3 Earnings Conference Call & Webcast
	Disclaimer
	Today’s Speakers & Agenda
	Company Overview